Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
David Andrew Harris	Name: Chromagen Limited
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Chester Clinic, 1 Vicars Lane
Execution Date(s) June 27, 2007	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Chester
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: UK Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 6,089,712 tached? Yes INo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Jed Caven	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address:Caven & Aghevii LLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 9249 S. Broadway Blvd. Unit 200-201	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Highlands Ranch	8. Payment Information
State: <u>coZip:80129</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>0663</u> Expiration Date 09/2007
Phone Number: 720.841.9544	
Fax Number: 303.266.9241	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: jed.cavan@cavenaghevil.gom	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	July †7, 2007
Signature	
jed Caven	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

U.S. Patent Number	
Filing Date	
Inventorship	
Title: Color Discrimination	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made between David Andrew Harris (hereinafter referred to as David Andrew Harris or the ASSIGNOR) and Chromagen Limited, a United Kingdom company, registered under number 3289286, whose registered office is at Chester Clinic, I Vicars Lane, Chester, CH1 1QX (hereinafter referred to as "Chromagen Limited" or as the ASSIGNEE).

WHEREAS, David Andrew Harris is the inventor of an invention entitled "Color **Discrimination**," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of United States Patent No. 6,089,712, referenced above;

WHEREAS David Andrew Harris and Chromagen Limited executed a TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER (Mixed Patent and Know-How) AGREEMENT on March 10, 1999, which agreement was recorded in the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 5, 2007, at recl/frame 018855/0703;

WHEREAS, David Andrew Harris and the ASSIGNEE wish to confirm and memorialize the assignment terms of the TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER AGREEMENT executed on March 10, 1999;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest possessed by ASSIGNOR in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,089,712, and any and all related patents which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and their successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to sue for past infringement. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any related patents on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of any related applications for United States, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019573 FRAME: 0200

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s)

Inventor's Signature

____ Date Assignment Signed ZF/C/OT

Inventor's Typed Name: David Andrew Harris

State of:

County of:

Before me this _____ day of _____, personally appeared David Andrew Harris, who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019573 FRAME: 0201

RECORDED: 07/17/2007